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BEFORE THE ARIZONA CORPORATION COMMISSION 

MARC SPITZER 
Chairman 

WILLIAM MUNDELL 
Commissioner 

Commissioner 

Commissioner 

Commissioner 

JEFF HATCH-MILLER 

MIKE GLEASON 

KRISTIN MAYES 

IN THE MATTER OF QWEST CORPORATION’S 
FILING AMENDED RENEWED PRICE 
REGULATION PLAN 

IN THE MATTER OF THE INVESTIGATION OF 
THE COST OF TELECOMMUNICATIONS 
ACCESS 

DOCKET NO. 

DOCKET NO. T-00000D-00-0672 

NOTICE OF FILING ORIGINAL 
AFFIDAVIT AND NOTICE OF 
ERRATA 

Qwest Corporation (“Qwest”) hereby files this Notice of Filing Original Affidavit 

and Notice of Errata in the above-referenced dockets. On May 20, 2004, Qwest filed its 

Direct Testimony for Modification of Price Cap Plan, Request for Deregulation of Services 

and Request for Arizona Universal Service Funding. As a part of that filing, Qwest 

included a photocopy of the affidavit of Teresa K. Million. Attached is the original affidavit 

of Ms. Million. Qwest also inadvertently omitted the attachments for the third exhibit 

entitled “Revised Price Cap Plan”. A copy of these attachments is enclosed. The affidavit 

and omitted attachments will be mailed to each person identified on the service list in these 

dockets. Arizona Corporation Commission 
DOCKETE 

JUN - 2 20041 
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RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED this 2nd day of June, 2004. 

QWEST SERV'ICES CORPORATION 

BY 

Qwkt  Services Corporation 
4041 N. Central Ave., Suite 1100 
Phoenix, Arizona 85012 

Timothy Berg 
Theresa Dwyer 
FENNEMORE CRAIG, P.C. 
3003 N. Central Ave, Suite 2600 
Phoenix, Arizona 850 12 
(602) 9 16-542 1 

Attorneys for @vest Corporation 

4n Original and 15 copies hand-delivered for 
filing this 2nd of June, 2004 to: 

Docket Control 
ARIZONA CORPORATION COMMISSION 
1200 W. Washington St. 
Phoenix, AZ 85007 

COPY of the foregoing delivered 
this 2nd day of June, 2004 to: 

Jane Rodda 
Administrative Law Judge 
ARIZONA CORPORATION COMMISSION 
1200 W. Washington St. 
Phoenix, AZ 85007 

Maureen A. Scott 
Legal Division 
ARIZONA CORPORATION COMMISSION 
1200 W. Washington St. 
Phoenix, AZ 85007 
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Ernest G. Johnson, Director 
Utilities Division 
4RIZONA CORPORATION COMMISSION 
1200 W. Washington St. 
Phoenix, AZ 85007 

COPY of the foregoing mailed 
this 2nd day of June, 2004 to: 

roan S. Burke 
Osborne Maledon 
2929 N. Central Ave., 21" F1. 
Phoenix, AZ 85067 

Scott S. Wakefield, Chief Counsel 
Daniel W. Pozefsky, Esq. 
RUCO 
11 10 West Washington, Suite 220 
Phoenix, A2  85007 

Michael W. Patten 
Roshka Heyman & DeWulf, PLC 
One Arizona Center 
400 East Van Buren Street, Suite 800 
Phoenix, Arizona 85004 

Mark A. DiNunzio 
Cox Arizona Teicom, LLC 
20401 North 29' Avenue 
Phoenix, Arizona 85027 

Thomas H. Campbell 
Michael T. Hallam 
Lewis and Roca 
40 N. Central Avenue 
Phoenix, Arizona 85004 

Thomas F. Dixon 
Worldvm, Inc. 
707 17t Street, 39th Floor 
Denver, Colorado 80202 

Richard S. Wolters 
Mary Tribby 
AT&T 
1875 Lawrence Street, Room 1575 
Denver, CO 80202- 1847 
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Peter Q. Nyce, Jr. 
Regulatory Law Office 
U.S. Army Litigation Center 
901 N. Stuart Street, Suite 713 
Arlington, VA 22203- 1837 

Richard Lee 
Snavely King Majoros O’Connor & Lee 
1220 L. Street N.W., Suite 410 
Washington, DC 20005 

Patrick A. Clisham 
AT&T Arizona State Director 
320 E. Broadmoor Court 
Phoenix, AZ 85022 

Accipiter Communications, Inc. 
2238 W. Lone Cactus Dr., Ste.lOO 
Phoenix, AZ 85027 

Alliance Group Services, Inc. 
122 1 Post Road East 
Westport, CT 06880 

Archtel, Inc. 
1800 West Park Drive, Ste. 250 
Westborough, MA 0 158 1 

Brooks Fiber ComEunications of Tucson, Inc. 
201 Spear Street, 9 Floor 
San Francisco, CA 941 05 

Centru ytel 
PO Box 4065 
Monroe, LA 7 12 1 1-4065 

Citizens Utilities Rural Co. Inc. 
Citizens Communications Co. of Arizona 
4 Trial Center, Suite 200 
Salt Lake City, UT 84 180 

Citizens Telecommunications Co. of the White Mountains, Inc. 
4 Triad Center, Ste. 200 
Salt Lake City, UT 84 180 

Comm South Companies, Inc. 
2909 N. Buckner Blvd., Ste. 200 
Dallas, TX 75228 
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Copper Valley Telephone, Inc. 
PO Box 970 
Willcox, AZ 85644 

Electric Lightwave, Inc. 
4 Triad Center, Ste. 200 
Salt Lake City, UT 84 180 

Eschelon Telecom of Arizona, Inc. 
730 Second Avenue South, Ste. 1200 
Minneapolis, MN 55402 

Ernest Communications, Inc. 
5275 Triangle Pkwy, Ste. 150 
Norcross, GA 30092-65 1 1 

Intermedia Communications, Inc. 
3608 Queen Palm Drive 
Tampa, FL 33619-131 1 

Level 3 Communications, LLC 
1025 Eldorado Blvd. 
Broomfield, CO 80021 

Max-Tel Communications, Inc. 
105 N. Wickham 
PO Box 280 
Alvord, TX 76225 

MCI WorldCom Cgmmunications 
201 Spear Street, 9 Floor 
San Francisco, CA 94 105 

MCIMetro 
201 Spear Street, gth Floor 
San Francisco, CA 94105 

Metropolitan Fiberg ystems of Arizona, Inc. 
201 Spear Street, 9 Floor 
San Francisco, CA 94105 

Midvale Telephone Exchange 
PO Box 7 
Midvale, ID 83645 

Navajo Communications Co., Inc. 
4 Triad Center, Suite 200 
Salt Lake City, UT 841 80 
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Nextlink Long Distance Svcs. 
3930 E. Watkms, Ste. 200 
Phoenix, AZ 85034 

North County Communications Corporation 
3802 Rosencrans, Ste. 485 
San Diego, CA 92 1 10 

One Point Communications 
Two Conway Park 
150 Field Drive,Ste. 300 
Lake Forest, IL 60045 

Opex Communications, Inc. 
500 E. Higgins Rd., Ste. 200 
Elk Grove Village, IL 60007 

Pac-West Telecomm, Inc. 
1776 W. March Lane, #250 
Stockton, CA 95207 

The Phone Company/Network Services of New Hope 
6805 Route 202 
New Hope, PA 18938 

Rio Virgin Telephone Co. 
Rio Virgin Telephone and Cablevision 
PO Box 189 
Estacada, OR 97023-000 

South Central Utah Telephone Association, Inc. 
PO Box 226 
Escalante, UT 84726-000 

Southwestern Telephone Co., Inc. 
PO Box 5158 
Madison, WI 53705-0 158 

Special Accounts Billing Group 
1523 Withorn Lane 
Inverness, IL 60067 

Sprint Comrqunications Company, L.P 
6860 W. 1 15t , MS:KSOPKDO105 
Overland Park, KS 6621 1 

Touch America 
130 N. Main Street 
Butte, MT 59701 
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Table Top Telephone Co. Inc. 
600 N. Second Avenue 
Ajo, AZ 85321-0000 

TCG Phoenix 
1875 Lawrence Street, Room 1575 
Denver, CO 80202 

Valley Telephone Cooperative, Inc. 
752 E. Malley Street 
PO Box 970 
Willcox, AZ 85644 

Verizon Select Services Inc. 
6665 MacArthur Blvd, HQK02D84 
Irving, TX 75039 

VYVX, LLC 
One Williams Center, MD 29-1 
Tulsa, OK 74 172 

Western CLEC Corporation 
3650 13 lSt Avenue SE, Ste. 400 
Bellevue, WA 98006 

Williams Local Network, Inc. 
One Williams Center, MD 29-1 
Tulsa, OK 74 172 

XO Arizona Inc. 
3930 Watkins, Ste. 200 
Phoenix, AZ 85034 

Eric S. Heath 
Sprint Legal Division 
100 Spear Street, Suite 930 
San Francisco, CA 94105 
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EXHIBIT 1 



BEFORE THE ARIZONA CORPORATION COMMISSION 

IN THE MATTER OF QWEST CORPORATION'S ) DOCKET NO. 
FILING OF RENEWED PRICE REGULATION PLAN ) T-01051 B-03-0454 

STATE OF COLORADO ) 

COUNTY OF DENVER ) 
) : ss AFFIDAVIT OF TERESA K. MILLION 

Teresa K. Million, of lawful age being first duly sworn, depose and states: 

1. My name is Teresa K. Million. I am Staff Director - Public Policy for Qwest 
Corporation. My business address is 1801 California St., Denver, Colorado 
80202. 

2. Attached hereto and made a part hereof for all purposes is my testimony 
consisting of pages I through 26, and my exhibits numbered TKM-01 through 
TKM-11. 

3. I hereby swear and affirm that my answers contained in the attached 
testimony to the questions therein propounded are true and correct to the 
best of my knowledge and belief. n 

- 

Teresa K. Million ' 

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this /94h-, day of 

My Commission Expires: 
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Revised Price Cap Plan 
Exhibit 1 - Basket 1 

Arizona Corporation Commission 
Docket No. T-01051B-03-0454 
Docket No. T-00000D-00-0672 

Qwest Corporation 

BASKET 1 -- Non-Wholesale, Non Flexibly Priced Services 

TIMCODE TARIFF DESCRIPTION 
E1O.lO.l MESSAGE DELIVERY SERVICE 
E10.10.2 
E10.10.8 
E1O.ll 
E10.3.2 
E l  0.4.1 
E10.4.4 
E10.4.6 
E10.4.7 
E10.5.2 
E10.5.6 
E10.7.2 
E l  05.10 
E105.10R 
E105.2.5 
E105.2.5 
E105.3.4 
E105.3.5 
E105.4.15 
E l  05.4.17 
E105.4.3 
E105.6 
E105.7.1 
E109.1.10 
E109.1.2 
E109.1.6 
E109.2.3 
E l  1 
E110.3.1 
E110.4.2 
E l  10.8 
E125.1 
E15.1 
E15.3 
E2 
E25.1 
E3 
E5.10 
E5.2.1 
E5.2.10 
E5.2.2 
E5.2.4 
E5.2.4 
E5.2.4 
E5.2.4 
E5.2.5.A 
E5.2.5.A 
E5.2.5.D 
E5.2.5.E 
E5.2.6 
E5.2.8 
E5.3 
E5.3.3 
E5.3.4 
E5.4 
E5.4.10 
E5.4.11 
E5.4.16 
E5.4.19 
E5.4.3 
E5.4.4 
E5.4.5 
E5.4.8 
E5.4.9 
E5.7.1 
E5.7.7 
E5.8.4 
E9.2.1 
E9.2.5 
E9.4.4 
E9.4.6 

MESSAGE WAITING INDICATION 
DISASTER RECOVERY SERVICES 
N11 SERVICE 
CENTRAL OFFICE MAKE BUSY/STOP HUNT 
CUSTOMNET SERVICE 
TOLL RESTRICTION 
900 SERVICE ACCESS RESTRICTION 
BLOCKING FOR lOxxX1+/1OxxXO11+ 
CODE BILLING 
CMRS INTERCONNECTION CHARGES 
CALLER IDENTIFICATION BLOCKING 
RESALUSHARING OF COMPANY SERVICES 
RESALHSHARING OF COMPANY SERVICES 
SECRETARIAL ANSWERING SERVICE 
OBSOLETE LOCAL SERVICE OPTIONS 

IDENTIFIED OUTWARD DIALING (IOD) 
SINGLENUMBER SERVICE 
SELECT CALL ROUTING SERVICE 
OBSOLETE CUSTOM CALLING SERVICES 
OBSOLETE JOINT USER SERVICE 
LISTING SERVICES 
OPTIONAL FEATURES 
ELECTRONIC SWITCHING SYSTEM (ESS) SERVICE 
AIRPORT INTERCOMMUNICATING SERVICE 
EMERGENCY ALARM AND REPORTING SERVICE 
POLE ATTACHMENTS 
ARRANGEMENTS FOR NIGHT 
TOLL DIVERSION 
NETWORK CONNECTING ARRANGEMENTS 
CUSTOMIZED SERVICES OF EQUIPMENT OR SERVICE ARRANGEMENT 
DIGITAL SWITCHED SERVICES (DSS) 
UNIFORM ACCESS SOLUTION SERVICE 
GENERAL REGULATIONS 
CUSTOMIZED SERVICES OF EQUIPMENT OR SERVICE ARRANGEMENT 
SERVICE CHARGES 
RESALHSHARING OF COMPANY SERVICES 
MEASURED SERVICE 
TENANT SOLUTIONS 
LOW USE OPTION SERVICE 
FLAT RATE SERVICE BUS 
FLAT RATE SERVICE RES 
FLAT RATE RES -ADDITIONAL LINE 

SERVICE STATIONS BUS 
SERVICE STATIONS RES 
STAND-BY LINE SERVICE 
QWEST UTILITY LINE 
TELEPHONE ASSISTANCE PROGRAMS 
HOME BUSINESS LINE (HBL) SERVICE 

SERVICE CHARGES 
FLAT RATE TRUNKS 

ZONE CONNECTION CHARGES 
US WEST CUSTOM RINGING SERVICE 
HUNTING SERVICE 
U S WEST FINDME SERVICE 
NUMBER FORWARDING 
CUSTOM CALLING SERVICES 
MARKET EXPANSION LINE (MEL) SERVICE 
BASIC EXCHANGE ENHANCEMENT 
OPEN SWITCH INTERVAL PROTECTION (OSIP) 
CALLER IDENTIFICATION - BULK 
LISTING SERVICES 
U S WEST CUSTOM NUMBER SERVICE 
INTERCEPT SERVICES 
UNIVERSAL EMERGENCY NUMBER SERVICE-91 1 
EMERGENCY TRANSPORT BACKUP (ETB) 
UNIFORM CALL DISTRIBUTION 
NEXTCONNECTS 

DIRECT-INWARD-DIALING (DID) SERVICE 

FLAT RATE BUS -ADDITIONAL LINE 

DIRECT-INWARD-DIALING (DID) SERVICE 

May 20,2004 
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Revised Price Cap Plan 
Exhibit 2 - Basket 2 

Arizona Corporation Commission 
Docket No. T-010518-03-0454 
Docket No. T-00000D-00-0672 

Qwest Corporation 
May 20,2004 

BASKET 2 -Wholesale Services 

  TIM CODE TARIFF DESCRIPTION 
A I  08.3 OBSOLETE INFORMATION AND BILLING SERVICES 
A I  1 
A12.1 
A I  2.2 
A I  2.3 
A I  5.8 
A16.3 
A3.8R 
A5.2 
A6.8.1 
A6.8.2 
A6.8.3R 
A6.8.4 
A8.7 
A9 
E120.5 
E20.1 
E20.4 
E20.6 
E5.4.13 
E5.5.7 

SPECIALIZED SERVICE OR ARRANGEMENTS 
ADDITIONAL ENGINEERING 
ADDITIONAL LABOR 
MISCELLANEOUS SERVICES 
COMMON CHANNEL SIGNALING NETWORK 
WIDE AREA CALLING SERVICE 
CARRIER COMMON LINE ACCESS SERVICE 
ACCESS ORDER 
SWITCHED TRANSPORT 
LOCAL SWITCHING 
MESSAGE UNIT CREDIT 
INTERCONNECTION CHARGE 

ANCILLARY SERVICES 
DIRECTORY ASST SERVICE 
800 PAGELINE SERVICE 
INTERCONNECTION 
500 ACCESS SERVICE 
INTERCONNECTION FOR TYPE 2 

PUBLIC ACCESS LINE SERVICE (PAL) 
ANSWER SUPERVISION - LINE SIDE 

Page 1 



Revised Price Cap Plan 
Exhibit 3 - Basket 3 

Arizona Corporation Commission 
Docket No. T-010518-03-0454 

&est Corporation 
May 20,2004 

Docket No. T40000D-00-0672 

IBASKET 3 - Flexibly Priced Services 

TIMCODE TARIFF DESCRIPTION 
ACS104R TRANSPARENT LAN SERVICE 
ACSlO7 OBSOLETE ATM SERVICE 
ACS5R 
ACS7R 
ACS8.5.1 
ACS6R 
ACS9R 
C10.10.4 
C10.14.1 
C10.14.2 
C106.2.5 
C106.3.1 
C106.3.16 
c log ,  1.1 
c log.  1.10 
C109.1.12 
C109.1.16 
C109.1.7 
C109.5.3 
C115.2 
C13.2 
C13.3 
C13.4 
C14.2.1 
C14.3.1 
C14.4 
C15.3 
C15.4 
c 3  
c5.4.7 
C6.2.1 
C6.2.3 
C6.2.4 
C6.2.8 
C6.3.17 
C6.3.18 
C7.1.1 
C7.1.2 
C7.1.3 
C7.1.4 
C7.1.5R 
c9.1 . I O  
C9.1.13 
C9.1.16 
C9.1.17 
C9.1.16 
c 9  4.5 
C9.8.2 
E105.9 
E5.9.1 
E5.9.2 
Q105.2.10 
Q105.2.13 
Q105.2.14 
Q105.2.2 
Q105.2.3 
Q105.2.9 
Q21.4.1 
Q3.2.2 
Q4.1 
Q4.3.2 
Q4.4 
Q4.5 
Q4.6 
Q5.1.4 
Q5.2.13 
Q5.3 
06.2.1 
Q6.2.10 
Q6.2.12 
Q6.2.13 
Q6.2.14 
Q6.2.15 
Q6.2.18 
Q6.2.2 
Q6.2.4 
Q 6 2 5  
(26.2.6 
(26.2 7 
Q 6 2 8  
Q6.2.9 
Q7.9.1 
SPEC.ASSM 
TBD 

ADVANCED COMMUNICATION SERVICE FRAME RELAY 
ATM CELL RELAY SERVICE 
MEGASUBSCRIBER SERVICES 
MEGABIT SERVICES 
LAN SWITCHING SERVICE 
TRAFFIC DATA REPORT SERVICE (TORS) 
CALL DATA COLLECTION AND TRANSMISSION SERVICE 
TRACKLINE PLUS SERVICE 
SPECIAL REVERSED CHARGE LONG DISTANCE SERVICE 
METROPOLITAN PREFERRED AREA CALLING SERVICE 
CALLING CONNECTION PLANS 
CENTREX SERVICE 
OPTIONAL FEATURES 
CENTRON 6 AND CENTRON 30 SERVICE 
CENTREX PLUS SERVICE 
CUSTOMIZED CALL MANAGEMENT SERVlCESlCENTRON I SERVICE 
SCOOPLINE SERVICE (SLS) 
SWITCHNET 56 SERVICE 
PREMISES WORK CHARGES 
RESIDENCE PREMISES WIRE MAINTENANCE 
UNISTAR SERVICW S WEST REPAIR COORDINATION SERVICE 
SINGLE LINE ISDN SERVICE 
PRIMARY RATE SERVICE 
INDIVIDUAL CASE ISDN SERVICE 
UNIFORM ACCESS SOLUTION SERVICE (CONTRACT BILLED) 
INTEGRATED T-I SERVICE 
SERVICE CHARGES 
INTRACALL SERVICE 
TWO-POINT MESSAGE TELECOMMUNICATION SERVICE 
1-800 U S WEST CALLING SERVICE 
DIRECTORY ASSISTANCE SERVICE 
OPERATOR VERIFICATION/INTERRUPT SERVICE 
GUARANTEED RATE CALLING CONNECTION 
CALLING CONNECTION PLANS 
OUTWARD WATS 
800 SERVICE 
600 SERVICELINE OPTION 
ANCILLARY WATS SERVICE 
LARGE USER DISCT-OUTWARD WATS 
OPTIONAL SERVICE FEATURES 
CENTRON CUSTOM SERVICE 
CENTREX PLUS SERVICE 
CENTREX21 SERVICE 
CENTREX PRIME SERVICE 
CENTRAL OFFICE -AUTOMATIC CALL DISTRIBUTION (CO-ACD) 
SCAN-ALERT SERVICE 
PACKAGES ASSOCIATED WITH BASIC EXCHANGE SERVICE 
PACKAGES ASSOCIATED WITH BASIC EXCHANGE SERVICE 
PACKAGES NOT ASSOCIATED WITH BASIC EXCHANGE SERVICE 
DATAPHONE DIGITAL SERVICE 
U S WEST DS1 SERVICE 
VOICE GRADE SERVICE 
SERIES 5000 CHANNELS 
DATAPHONE SELECT-A-STATlON(DSAS) 
TELEPHONE ANSWERING SERVICE 
SWITCHED ACCESS SERVICE (DS1 Ei DS3) 
NONRECURRING CHARGES 
ORDER MODIFICATIONS AND MISCELLANEOUS CHARGES 
FACILITIES PROTECTIONSPECIAL FAC ROUTING 
PROTECTION SERVICE FOR HIGH VOLTAGE ENVIRONMENTS 
COMMAND A LINK - NETWORK RECONFIGURATION SERVICE 
TELECOMMUNICATION SERVICE PRIORITY (TSP) SYSTEM 
RATE STABILIZED AND DISCOUNT PRICING 
USWEST DSI SERVICE 
CUSTOM SERVICE ARRANGEMENTS 
LOW-SPEED DATA SERVICE 
DIGITAL DATA SERVICE 
SIMULTANEOUS VOICE DATA SERVICE 
U S WEST DS1 SERVICE 
U S WEST DS3 SERVICE 
SELF-HEALING NETWORK SERVICE (SHNS) 
GEOMAX SERVICE 
VOICE GRADE SERVICE 
LOCAL AREA DATA SERVICE (LADS) 
AUDIO SERVICE 
FOREIGN EXCHANGE SERVICE 
FOREIGN CENTRAL OFFICE SERVICE 
EXCHANGE SERVICE EXTENSIONS 
TELEPHONE ANSWERING SERVICE 
SWITCHED TRANSPORT 
SPECIAL ASSEMBLY NOT TARIFFED 
COMPETITIVE ZONES 
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